

**UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM LTD.**  
 Regd. & Corp. Office : C-16, Vidyut Sadan, Sector-6, Panchkula, Haryana  
 Ph : 0172-3019173-75, Fax. 0172-3019121, website www.uhbnv.com  
 CIN : U10109HR1999SGC034166, E-mail : egmmuhbn@gmail.com

#### NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

(Only through e-procurement)

**NOTICE INVITED TENDER No. 178/UH/MM/XEN/P-III (QH-II/1931) DATED : 24.05.2016**

Offers are invited for procurement of following material on 'variable' Price & 'FOR' destination basis anywhere in Haryana, by fixing the annual rate contract as per details given below :-

Description of item	Total qty. (in kms.)		Est. cost. as per min. qty. (Rs. in Cr.)
	Min	Max.	
Description of item LT 4 Core PVC Cable (Un-armoured) of following sizes as per Nigam's Tech. Specification No - CSC-XII/R-II/DH/UH/P&D/ 2015-2016 and 10/R-1/P-19/DD-II/UHBNV/ 2015-16, relevant ISS with latest amendments:			
i. 4CX16 sq. mm	250	375	
ii. 4CX25 sq. mm	200	300	6.47
iii. 4CX50 sq. mm	350	525	
<b>Date of start</b>	<b>Last date of submission</b>		<b>Opening date of part-I</b>
24.05.2016 at 03:00 P.M.	24.06.2016 upto 01:00 P.M.		24.06.2016 at 03.00 P.M.

PARTICULARS	As at	
	31/03/2016 (Audited)	31/03/2015 (Audited)
<b>I. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>		
(1) Shareholders' Funds		
a) Share Capital	1473.17	1473.17
b) Reserves and Surplus	10333.38	6477.76
(2) Non-current Liabilities		
a) Long-term Borrowings	3312.50	212.37
b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	106.63	14.16
c) Other Long term Liabilities	0.00	0.00
d) Long-term Provisions	43.55	82.84
(3) Current Liabilities		
a) Short-term Borrowings	330.00	0.00
b) Trade Payables	3242.88	1267.16
c) Other Current Liabilities	1399.24	1052.92
d) Short-term Provisions	385.16	178.52
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>20626.51</b>	<b>10758.90</b>
<b>II. ASSETS</b>		
(1) Non-current Assets		
a) Fixed Assets	1970.33	4397.28
b) Non-current Investments	496.00	896.00
c) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	0.00	0.00
d) Long-term Loans and Advances	2036.14	1122.04
(2) Current Assets		
a) Current Investments	5361.79	0.00
b) Inventories	5529.82	1212.86
c) Trade Receivables	900.91	317.41
d) Cash and Bank Balances	1725.57	1333.23
e) Short-term Loans and Advances	2589.71	1316.85
f) Other Current Assets	16.24	163.23
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>20626.51</b>	<b>10758.90</b>

#### NOTES :

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 27th May, 2016.
- The Board of Directors recommended a Dividend @ 20 % i.e. ₹ 2/- per Equity Share for the Financial Year 2015-16 at this meeting.
- As per the requirements of AS-17 issued as per Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006, no disclosure is required as the Company is operating in single business/geographical segment of Internet based delivery of services.
- The Standalone and Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2016 are available on the Company's website [www.itindia.com](http://www.itindia.com)
- Exceptional Items : During the quarter, the company sold 12,00,000 shares held by IntraSoft Beneficiary Trust, whose sole beneficiary is the Company, resulting in a Net Gain of ₹ 3379.78 Lakhs. The funds raised were used to expand our E-Commerce Business.
- Foreign Exchange Gain (Net) on export sale is shown separately under Other Operating Income.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2016 and 31st March 2015 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited third quarter published year to date figures, which were subjected to a Limited Review.
- Previous quarters' / years' figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.

Place: Kolkata  
 Date: 27th May, 2016

For IntraSoft Technologies Ltd.  
 Sd/-  
 Arvind Kalaria  
 Managing Director



## 12 Companies: Pursuit of Profit

The Economic Times, New Delhi, Saturday, 28 May 2016

### A HEAD START

# Next Gen of Legacy Players Get a Leg Up

The legacy of family business has made the job of startup founders easy



self-drive car rental company, which today has a presence in 250 locations across 21 cities with a fleet of over 1000 cars.

"The association with Carzonrent helped me to understand consumer psyche and how important it is to understand policies and regulations. Myles has been able to draw strength from the network of Carzonrent, a lot of learnings about the self-drive in-

Chaudhry who founded Aakash Educational Services, launched the app to help parents track their children after receiving several calls on the helpline numbers at the coaching institutes.

"The usual roadblock is to experiment and understand the efficacy of the new app. We had an audience to see if this is going to really benefit. We had complete ecosystem resources, industry

have witnessed a spurt in the last quarter of this fiscal. Punjab National Bank posted a net loss of ₹5,367 crore in the three months ended March, the largest quarterly loss reported by an Indian lender; while Bank of India posted a record loss of ₹6,089 crore for FY 2015-16.

The official quoted earlier said a joint lender forum sort of structure can be further strengthened if there are representatives from both the regulator and vigilance authorities.

A finance ministry official aware of the development said the idea is to ensure that there is swift movement on recovery of bad loans without treading on a bank's autonomy.

"Any proposed mechanism will not be looking into the pricing issues, because that is the bank's domain. We have given full autonomy to banks, so government cannot intervene," he said, adding that whatever mechanism is finalised, it will only be to provide comfort to bankers from a vigilance point of view. As per latest government data, gross NPAs of PSBs increased to ₹3.61 lakh crore in December 2015 from ₹2.67 lakh crore in March 2015.

Earlier this month, Banks Board Bureau chairman Vinod Rai had hinted on some arrangement being finalised to help banks settle the issue of bad loans.

"It will give a lot of comfort to bank decision-makers and it will be very credible," he had said, adding that the proposed mechanism should be in place in a fortnight or three weeks.

## A Clarification

In the story "Zomato Squeezed out of Costly Markets," the accompanying graphic should have stated that revenue share from India and the UAE dropped to 50% from 65% in FY16, instead of which it said there was a 50% drop in revenue from India and the UAE. The error is regretted.

## ELDECO

### ELDECO HOUSING AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: S-16, Second Floor, Eldeco Station 1, Site No 1, Sector 12, Faridabad, Haryana - 121 007, Tel: 0522-4039999 Fax: 0522-4039900  
 E-mail: [eldeco@eldecogroup.com](mailto:eldeco@eldecogroup.com) Website: [www.eldecogroup.com](http://www.eldecogroup.com)  
 CIN: L45202HR1985PLC044265

#### AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2016

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Consolidated
	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2016 (Audited)	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2016 (Audited)	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2015 (Audited)	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2016 (Audited)	31 <sup>st</sup> March 2015 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	1,313.16	6,797.54	611.84	14,096.10	5,423.24
Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	213.27	532.80	48.61	1,992.75	614.81
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	213.27	532.80	48.61	1,992.75	614.81
Equity Share Capital	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66	196.66
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	7,558.42	-	8,628.19	7,593.59
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)					
Basic:					
Diluted:	10.84	27.09	2.47	101.33	31.26
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)					
Basic:					
Diluted:	10.84	27.09	2.47	104.24	32.88

#### Notes :

- The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the year to date figures upto the fourth quarter of the current financial year.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, at a link (<http://www.bseindia.com>) and on Company's website, at a link [www.eldecogroup.com](http://www.eldecogroup.com)
- The above results were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 27<sup>th</sup> May, 2016
- Figures for the previous quarter/ nine months ended have been rearranged or regrouped wherever necessary.

Place: Lucknow  
 Dated: 27.05.2016

By the order of the Board  
 For Eldeco Housing And Industries Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Shiv Kumar Garg  
 (Chairman)